
FORMriTION

TEST

REPORT

Home  Office:

P.0.  Box  1599

Wichita,  Kansas  67201

Phone  (316)  262-5861



SUBSURFACE    PRESSURE    SURVEY

DATE
CUSTOMER
WELL

2-21-86
PAN    WESTERN     PETROLEUM     INC.
1                             TEST:          1

ELEVATION         :          1088
SECTION                :         2
RANGE                          :          1W                                COUNTY      :         SuMNER`

GAUGE    SN#         :         3354                       RANGE         :         420`0

INTERVAL    FROM         :         3925                           TO            :         3948
DEPTH    OF    SELECTIVE     ZONE         :
PACKER    DEPTH             :         3920                        .SIZE     :         6.75
PACKER    DEPTH            :         3925                          SIZE     :         6.75
PACKER    DEPTH
PACKER    DEPTH

DRILLING    CON.
MUD    TYPE
WEIGHT
CHLORIDES
JARS~MAKE
DID    WELL     FLOW

DRILL    COLLAR    LENGTH
WEIGHT    PIPE    LENGTH
DRILL     PIPE     LENGTH
TEST    TOOL    LENGTH
ANCHOR    LENGTH
SURFACE    CHOKE    SIZE
MAIN    HOLE    SIZE

RECOVERED
RECOVERED
RECOVERED
RECOVERED
RECOVERED
R E C C) V E R E D
RECOVERED
RECOVERED
RECOVERED
Total    Barrels

SIZE
SIZE

RE[)     TIGER     DRLG

CHEMICAL                          VISCOSITY

TICKET
LEASE
GEOLOGIST
FORMATION
TOWNSH I P
STATE
CLOCK

TOTAL     DEPTH

41

9.4                                              WATER     LOSS     (CC)      :          12.6
5000

SERIAL     NUMBER
NO                                                  REVERSED    OUT    ?         :         NO

8859
YEAROuT
AR0
M I SS I SS I Pp I
35S
KANSAS
12

3948

I-D.     |`nch                        0.00
I.D.     inch                        0.00
I.D.     inch                         3.80
TOOL    SIZE                         5.50
ANCHOR    SIZE     :             5.50
BOTTOM    CHOKE    SIZE     :          .75
TOOL    JOINT    SIZE            :         4.5    XH

WEAK     BLOW     TO    A     FAIR     BLOW    THROUGHOUT     TEST.

FT        OF:     MUDDY    WATER.                4.24     Bar.rels
FT       OF:     (WITH    FEW    OIL    SPECKS).               0.00    Barrels
FT       OF:     CHLORIDES     114000    PPM.                0.00    Barrels
FT       OF:                 0.00    Barrels
FT       OF:                 0.00    Barrels
FT      OF:                0.00    Barrels
FT       OF:                  0.00    Barr`els
FT      OF:                 0.00    Barrels
FT       C)F:                 0.00    Barrels

Total    Prc)ducti.on   =

SET    PACKER(S)         :         8:00    PM
WELL    TEMPERATURE-                                126
INITIAL    HYDROSTATIC    PRESSURE
INITIAL    FLOW    PERIOD                          MIN:
INITIAL    CLOSED     IN     PERIOD        MIN:
FINAL    FLOW    PERIOD                                  MIN:
FINAL    CLC)SED     IN     PERIOD               MIN:
FINAL    HYDROSTATIC    PRESSURE

50.8    Bpd

TIME    STARTED    OFF    BOTTOM     :      12:00    AM

Pst     TO    (C)     :         121

PSI    TO    (F)     :         188



Pressure   Transl.ent   Report

DATA     FILE  ........

COMPANY.   .   .   +   ......  PAN     WESTERN     PETROLEUM     INC.

DATE    OF    TEST .....  2-21-86

FIELD    NAME  .......  YEAROUT

WELL     NAME  ........  1

LOCAT I ON  +   ........ SUMNER~KANSAS

JOB    NUMBER  .......  8859

GAUGE     NUMBER  .....  3354

GAUGE     DEPTH  ......  3948

COMMENTS

START   UP   TIME          (mo/da/yr)           (hr:min:see)
2./21/86.                  8.:     0.:     0.



:OMPANY     :     PAN    WESTERN     PETROLEUM     INC.             FIELD
WELL                 :      1             JOB     #      :      8859

SAUGE    #     :     3354            DEPTH     :     3948
WON/DAY     :         2/21

REC#        REAL        TIME            ELAPSE    TIME           PRESSURE
HR:MIN:SEC        MINS               HOURS               PSIG

10:5
10:10

10:   15

10  :  20
10  :  25

10  :  30
10  :  35
10=40

10  : 45
10  :  50
10  :  55
11:0

11=3

11:6

11:9

o.ooo                   68--a.0
0.o83t                    68.oC)

0.167                    69.00
0.250,                74-00
0.333   ,               79.00
0.4|73                84.00
0-500                  89.00
0.583                  95.00
0.667                loo.00
a.750                105.00
0-833                  110-00

0.917                   116.00

1.000                  121.00

1.050                549.00
1.100                 941.00

1.150              1103.00

1-200             1208.00

1.250             1285.00
1.300             1338.00
1.350             1380.00
1.400              1411.00

1.450             1437.00
1.500             1459.00
1.550             1477.00
1.600             1492.00
1.650             1506.00
1.700              1517.00

1.750             1528.00
1.goo             1538.00
1.850            1544.00
1.900              1551.00

1.950             1557.00
2.000             1561.00
2.017                 141.00
2.083                141.00
2.167                 141.00
2.250                143.00
2.333               150.00
2.417                 156.00
2.500                160-00
2.583                167.00
2.667                 171.00
2.750                175.00
2.833                181.00
2.917                 184.00
3.000               188.00
3.050               616.00
3.10()                932.00
3.150            1088.00

YEAROuT

TEMP
DEGF

126  .  0

126  .  0
126  .  0

126  .  0
126  -0

126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0

126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0

126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126-0

126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0

126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0

126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126-0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  -0

126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0

PAGE         1

DELTA    P              0P/DT
(Po-Pi)         Psi/hr

0.00                         0.00
0.00                         0-00
1-00                           12.01

6.00                      59.97
11.00                        59.97
16.00                       60.06
21.00                       59.97
27.00                       71.96
32.00                      60.06
37,00                      59.97
42.00                       59.97
48.00                      72.07
53.00                      59.97

481.00                8551.65
873.00                7851.50

1035.00               3236.84
1140.00                2103.08
1217.00                 1538.50
1270.00                 1058.97
1312.00                     841.23

1343.00                    619.40
1369.00                   520.76
1391.00                    439.57
1409.00                   359.65
1424.00                   300.44
1438.00                   279.73
1449.00                   220.32
1460.00                    219.79
1470.00                    199.80
1476.00                     120.18
1483.00                    139.86
1489.00                     120.18
1493.00                       79.92

73.00        --84909.78
73.00                         0.00
73.00                         0.00
75.00                      23.99
82.00                     83.96
88.0()                        72.07
92.00                     47.98
99.00                     83.96

103.00                      48.05
107.00                      47.98
113.00                         71.96
116.00                       36.04
120.00                      47-98
548.00               8551.65
864.00               6329.27

1020.00                 3116.96



}OMPANY     =     PAN    WESTERN     PETROLEUM     INC.             FIELD
IELL                :      1            JOB    #     :     8859
iAUGE    #     :     3354            DEPTH     :     3948
10N/DAY     :         2/21

REC#        REAL        TIME           ELAPSE    TIME           PRESSURE
HR:MIN:SEC        MINS               HOURS               PSIG

_'____       _____I_A_        A

3.200               1184.Cj`Q

3.250.            1251.00
3.300            1300.00
3.350            1338.00
3.400   '         1369.00
3.450            1390.00
3.500             1411.00
3.550            1430.00
3.600            1445.00
3.650            1458.00
3-r,'()o              1468.0o

3.750            1479.00
3.800            1487.00
3.850             1496.00
3.900             1502.00
3.950              1511.00

4.000             1517.00
4.050             1521.00

YEAROUT

TEMP
DEGF

126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0

126  .  0
1  2 6  .' o
126  -0
126  .  0
126  .  0
126  .  0

DELTA     P

( P c) - P 1-  )

1   1  1  f)  -  0 0

1183  .  00
1232  .  00
1270  .  00
1301.  00

1  3 2 2  .  0 (1

134 3  .  00
1362  -00
1  3 7 r'  .  0 ()

1390  .  00
1400  .  00
1411.00

1419.00

1428  .  00
1434  .  00
1443  .  00
1449-00
1453  .  00

PAGE        2

DP/OT
Psi/hr

1922-82
1338  .  69

979  .  04
761.   i   `1

619  . 40
420.62
419  .  59
3 '' 9 . 6 3
3 0 0  . 4, 4
259  -75
200  -29
219-79
159  .  84
180  .  26
119  .  88

180  -26
119  .  88

79 -92



Inside  Plecorder

Outside Pecorder


